
ERRATUM

Genet. Res., Camb. (1986), 47, pp. 83–91

Structural Genes for Phosphatases in Aspergillus nidulans

BY MARK X. CADDICK AND HERBERT N. ARST JR.

A labelling error caused *nimD-4* to be substituted for *nimQ-20*. The *nim* locus shown in Fig. 3 (p. 88) is *nimQ* not *nimD*. The genotypes of strains given in the legend to Fig. 3 should read *nimQ-20* in place of *nimD-4*.